2024 Warren County Faír Líttle Príncess & Príncess Program Application

Please return application and non-refundable \$20 participation fee by	
May 1, 2024 to: Worren County Fair	
Warren County Fair Princess Program PO Box 230	
Please make check payable to the Warren	n County Fair
Name:	
Address:	
Parent's Phone #:	
Age as of August 1, 2024: Date of Birth:	://
T-Shirt Size (kids): S M L XL XXL	
Age group 9-11 onlyCrew Sweatshirt size (crowned print S M L XL XXL	cess will receive a sweatshirt):
Parent's Email Address:	
Parent's or Guardian's Names:	
School of Attendance:	
Grade:	
Favorite part of the Warren County Fair:	
***By signing this application, I acknowledge that I ha agree to uphold and follow regulations as stated. In ad my Princess attends the mandatory rehearsals prior to am aware that if she does not attend these rehearsals, s	dition, I agree to make sure the Fair Queen Contest and I
Fair Queen Contest Princess Program.	
PRINCESS SIGNATURE:	DATE:

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:	DATE:

<u>LITTLE PRINCESS PROGRAM <mark>(AGES 6 – 8)</mark></u>

The Warren County Fair Little Princess Program is a <u>non-competitive</u> program designed to get young girls introduced and interested in the Warren County Fair and Fair Queen contest.

Please sign up on the interest form ASAP and complete an application. The application and \$20 (includes a rhinestone tiara, T-shirt, and participation in the program) must be mailed to the Warren County Fair by May 1.

Girls who live in Warren County, ages 6 - 8 (Age as of August 1, 2024) are invited to sign up for the Little Princess Program. All little princesses will be introduced by the emcee and given a tiara on stage by a member of the 2023 Fair Queen Court. There will also be one day where the little princess participants will get to interact with the queen contestants and rehearse where they will stand on stage.

Little princesses will also perform a short dance routine and be asked an on-stage question.

People's Choice Little Princess category: People's Choice is voted for by the audience, by placing tickets (can be purchased before and during the contest) in the box of the little princess you wish to vote for. A plaque for the People's Choice Little Princess will be awarded on stage. Little princesses will decorate their box (boxes and decorations will be provided) during practice.

All little princess participants will be <u>required</u> to attend the rehearsal on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>August 3 from 1 – 4pm and Sunday</u>, <u>August 4 from 11am until noon</u> in the KeyBank Pavilion *Little princess must attend to participate! The Fair Queen Contest will be held on Monday, August 5 at 7pm. Princesses need to arrive at 6:30pm.

Rehearsal will be for participants only. Parents can pick their princess up at the end of practice.

Little princesses will be required to wear one *age-appropriate* party dress for the entire event (dance, introduction, and question). Shoes can be by preference (sandals, dress shoes, cowboy boots, etc.). Only princess participants will be allowed backstage. Please, <u>no</u> makeup!

There are no requirements or obligations for the little princess participants after they receive their tiara.

Questions: Please email Laura James at warrencountypafairqueenprogram@yahoo.com

<u> PRINCESS PROGRAM (AGES 9 – 11)</u>

The Warren County Fair Princess Program is a program designed to get young girls introduced and interested in the Warren County Fair and Fair Queen contest. New for 2024, the 9 – 11 age group will compete and one will be crowned as the 2024 Warren County Fair Princess!

Please sign up on the interest form ASAP and complete an application. The application and \$20 (includes a rhinestone tiara, T-shirt, and participation in the program) must be mailed to the Warren County Fair by May 1.

Girls who live in Warren County, ages 9 - 11 (Age as of August 1, 2024) are invited to sign up for the princess program.

Princesses will be judged on:

J	
Stage presence	10 points
Introduction	20 points (Princess will introduce herself and will include at least
	name, age, parent names & which school she attends)
Final question	20 points (Emcee will ask princess a final question)

In addition to the tiara & t-shirt, the winner will receive a crown & sash, 2 season fair passes, various other gifts, and \$50 from the Warren County Fair Board awarded at the successful completion of her reign.

The crowned 2024 Warren County Fair Princess will participate in one day Fair week (parent choice of day) in events with Queen, 1st Runner-Up, and Junior Miss. Parent or parent-appointed adult must be with princess at the events on the chosen day. Off season events are optional. Attendance on the float at the Warren 4th of July Parade is strongly encouraged. Princess would be expected to return to the following year's Queen contest to crown the next princess.

A dance routine for this age group will be determined based on the number of contestants signed-up and will be determined once all applications have been received.

People's Choice Princess category: People's Choice is voted for by the audience, by placing tickets (can be purchased before and during the contest) in the box of the princess you wish to vote for. A plaque for the People's Choice Princess will be awarded on stage. Princesses will decorate their box (boxes and decorations will be provided) during practice.

All princess participants will be <u>required</u> to attend the rehearsal on <u>Saturday, August 3</u> <u>from 1 – 4pm and Sunday, August 4 from 11am until noon</u> in the KeyBank Pavilion *Princess must attend to participate! Rehearsal will be for participants only. Parents can pick their princess up at the end of practice.

The Fair Queen Contest will be held on Monday, August 5 at 7pm. Princesses need to arrive at 6:30pm.

Princesses will be required to wear one *age-appropriate* party dress for the entire event. Shoes can be by preference (sandals, dress shoes, cowboy boots, etc.). Only princess participants will be allowed backstage. Please, <u>no</u> makeup!

Questions: Please email Laura James at warrencountypafairqueenprogram@yahoo.com